# PRESS RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT COLLIER COMMUNICATIONS Joan Collier e-mail: joancollier@comcast.net phone: 941-954-3365

## June 11, 2012 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

#### Normandy Harbor Insurance Company Partners With Platinum HR Management To Provide Enhanced Services For Policyholders

Normandy Harbor, an innovative and growing workers' compensation insurance carrier that offers customized plans to select Florida businesses, is partnering with Platinum HR Management to provide enhanced services to its client base.

Under the agreement, Platinum HRM will provide integrated payroll, premium collection and audit services to Normandy Harbor's workers' compensation clients. Normandy Harbor President Therese A. "Terri" Stevens says that this integrated approach to critical accounting functions will improve employers' cash flow, allow them to more accurately budget their insurance expenses, and simplify their reporting requirements.

"We focus on small and mid-size businesses, companies with unique financial and operational needs," Stevens says. "Platinum understands our clients' challenges, and will be developing strategic programs to help them more accurately plan their workers' compensation insurance expenditures. The addition of these payroll and premium services is reflective of our mission to provide our policyholders with cost-saving and efficient ways of managing their insurance needs."

"We share Normandy Harbor's commitment to helping Florida employers succeed," says Platinum Vice President of Operations Sean Campbell. "For over a decade we have customized programs for clients nationwide based on three core principles: easeof-use, accuracy and transparency. We are excited about this opportunity to partner with Normandy Harbor and look forward to helping Florida policyholders save time, headaches and money."

## ABOUT NORMANDY HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

Normandy Harbor Insurance Company (<u>www.normandyins.com</u>) is committed to being recognized as the premier provider of innovative, cost effective workers' compensation solutions for Florida small and mid-size business owners. Founded in 2008, Normandy Harbor has grown to be one of the preferred Florida workers' compensation insurance providers for the healthcare industry and select general lines of business. The company is headquartered in Ft. Lauderdale.

## **ABOUT PLATINUM HR MANAGEMENT**

With offices in Ft. Lauderdale, FL, Brooklyn, NY and Los Angeles, CA, Platinum HR Management (<u>www.platinumhrm.com</u>) provides multi-service and a la carte HR

solutions to businesses nationwide. Its solutions include Payroll & Employee Benefits Management, Workers Compensation and OSHA Risk Management, Recruiting and Staffing, HR Compliance & Consulting, HR Business Analytics & Reporting as well as Time Keeping System Integration & Support.